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9.—Electoral Districts, Voters on List and Votes Polled, Names and Addresses of 
Members of the House of Commons, as Elected at the Nineteenth General Election, 
Mar. 26, 1940—continued. 

Province and 
Electoral Dis t r ic t 

Popula­
tion, 
1931 

Voters 
on 

List 

Votes 
Polled N a m e of Member 

P a r t y 
Affili­
ation 

P.O. Address 

N o . 

Ontario—concluded 
Renfrew South 
Russell 
S imcoeEas t 
Simcoe Nor th 
Stormont 
Timiskaming 
Victoria 
Waterloo Nor th 
Waterloo South 
Welland 
Wellington N o r t h . . . 
Wellington S o u t h . . . 
Wentworth 
York Eas t 
York Nor th 
York South 

York West . 

City of Toronto-
Broadv iew . . 
Danforth 
D a v e n p o r t . . . 
Eglinton , 
Greenwood.. 
High P a r k . . , 
Parkdale 
Rosedale 
St. Paul ' s 
Spadina , 
Tr in i ty 

Mani toba— 
(17 members) 

Brandon 
Churchill 
Dauphin 
Lisgar 
Macdonald 
Marquet te 
Neepawa •.-;•• 
Portage la Prairie. 

Provencher . . 
St. Boniface. 

Selkirk 
Souris 
Springfield 
Winnipeg Nor th 
Winnipeg Nor th Centre. 
Winnipeg South 
Winnipeg South Centre . 

S a s k a t c h e w a n — 
(21 members) 

Assiniboia 
Humbold t 
Kindersley 
Lake Centre 
Mackenzie 
Maple Creek 
Melfort 
Melville 
Moose Jaw 
Nor th Battleford 

26 
26 
36 
29 
32 
37 
31 
53 
36 
82 
27 
35 
66 
66 
43 
60 

,986 
,899 
,572 
,224 
,524 
,594 
,841 
,777 
,075 
,731 
,677 
,856 
,943 
,194 
,323 
,350 

55,881 

57,523 
41,824 
57,039 
54,859 
57,296 
52,971 
51,398 
53,081 
62,283 
82,127 
60,806 

38,098 
33,909 
40,597 
30,595 
36,127 
38,105 
29,449 
27,610 

36,299 
32,810 

55,584 
22,157 
44,073 
71,904 
58,047 
52,757 
63,095 

36,565 
44,977 
36,004 
37,539 
55,434 
38,948 
51,286 
49,264 
40,162 
55,344 

No. 

16,572 
15,079 
21,709 
19,922 
23,103 
32,545 
21,766 
36,661 
24,639 
52,356 
16,259 
23,642 
45,419 
51,544 
29,117 
49,012 

39,995 

38,653 
29,243 
40,119 
48,399 
37,302 
37,165 
37,485 
36,072 
49,279 
56,944 
39,113 

23,061 
18,362 
22,554 
15,747 
20,283 
21,112 
17,438 
15,749 

18,117 
19,558 

29,253 
13,924 
23,866 
42,959 
40,754 
34,971 
47,358 

18,615 
21,656 
16,773 
20,224 
28,093 
19,172 
28,038 
24,935 
23,114 
25,642 

No. 

11,537 
9,102 
15,592 
13,192 
16,557 
22,440 
16,002 
22,712 
16,086 
36,977 
10,052 
17,427 
31,110 
34,422 
19,644 
33,873 

28,968 

25,261 
21,000 
26,310 
34,368 
25,775 
26,386 
26,372 
24,232 
30,898 
38,259 
28,062 

17,798 
13,485 
17,218 
9,560 
14,977 
16,993 
13,921 
12,413 

12,348 
15,505 

22,028 
11,269 
17,940 
32,525 
28,423 
28,180 
36,277 

15,245 
16,446 
13,014 
16,517 
20,410 
13,540 
21,220 
21,162 
17,307 
18,535 

M C C A N N , J . J 
GOULET, A 
MCLEAN, G. A 
MCCUAIG, D . F 
C H E V H I E R , L 
LITTLE, W 
M C N E V I N , B 
E U L E R , Hon. W. D. i . 
H O M U T H , K. K 
D A M U D E , A. B. 2  

BLAIR, J. K 
GLADSTONE, R . W 
CORMAN, E . H 
M C G R E G O R , R. H . . . 
MULOCK, Hon. W. P . 
CoCKERAM, A . 3  

ADAMSON A. R . 

C H U R C H , T . L 
H A R R I S , J. H 
MACNICOL, J. R 
HOBLITZELL, F . G . . 
MASSEY, D 
ANDERSON, A. J . . . 
B R U C E , Hon. H . A. 
JACKMAN, H . R 
Ross , D . G 
FACTOR, S 
ROEBUCK, A. W 

MATTHEWS, J. E . . . . 
C R E R A R , Hon. T . A. 
WARD, W . J 
WINKLER, H . W 
W E I R , W. G 
G L E N , Hon. J. A 
MACKENZIE , F . D . . . 
L E A D E R , H 

JUTRAS, R . . 
HOWDEN, J. 

THORSON, Hon. J. T . 
Ross , J. A 
T U R N E R , J. M 
BOOTH, C. S 
WOODSWORTH, J . S . . . 
MUTCH, L . A . 

Lib . . . 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
L i b . . . 
L i b . . . 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
Cons., 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
L ib . . . 
Cons. 
L ib . . . 
Cons. 

Cons. 

Cons. 
Cons. 
Cons. 
L ib . . . 
Cons. 
Cons. 
Cons. 
Cons. 
Cons. 
L i b . . 
L ib . . . 

Lib 
Lib 
Lib 
Lib 
Lib.-Prog 
Lib 
Lib 
Lib 

MATBANK, R Lib 

T R I P P , J. P 
FLEMING, H . R 
H E N D E R S O N , C. A 
DIEFENBAKER, J. G . . . 
NICHOLSON, A. M 
E V A N S , C. R 
WRIGHT, P . E 
GARDINER, Hon. J. G. 
Ross , J. G 
NIELSEN, Mrs. D . W. . 

L i b . . . . 
L i b . . . . 

L i b . . . . 
Cons . . 
L i b . . . . 
L ib . . . . 
C.C.F. 
L i b . . . . 

L i b . . . . 
L i b . . . . 
L i b . . . . 
Cons . . 
C .C .F . 
L i b . . . . 
C .C.F . 
L i b . . . . 
L i b . . . . 
Un i ty . 

Renfrew, Ont. 
Bourget, Ont. 
Orillia, Ont. 
Barrie, Ont. 
Cornwall, Ont. 
Kirkland Lake, Ont. 
Omemee, Ont. 
Waterloo, Ont. 
Preston, Ont. 
Fonthill, Ont. 
Arthur, Ont. 
Guelph, Ont. 
Hamilton, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Ottawa, Ont. 
Forest Hill Village, 

Ont. 
Por t Credit , Ont. 

Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 

Brandon, Man. 
Ottawa, Ont. 
Dauphin, Man. 
Morden, Man. 
Carman, Man. 
Russell, Man. 
Neepawa, Man. 
Portage la Prairie, 

Man. 
Letellier, Man. 
Norwood Grove, 

Man. 
Ot tawa, Ont. 
Melita, Man. 
Winnipeg, Man. 
Winnipeg, Man. 
Winnipeg, Man. 
Winnipeg, Man. 
For t Garry , Man. 

Oxbow, Sask. 
Humbold t , Sask. 
Dodsland, Sask 
Prince Albert , Sask. 
Canora, Sask. 
Piapot, Sask. 
Tisdale, Sask. 
Ot tawa, Ont. 
Moose Jaw, Sask. 
Spirit wood, Sask. 

i Hon. Mr. Euler was appointed to the Senate, May 9, 1940, and Mr. L. O. Breithaupt (L) was elected 
Aug. 19,1940. 2 Mr. Damude died Sept. 15, 1941, and Hon. Humphrey Mitchell (L) was elected 
F e b . 9, 1942. « Mr. Cockeram resigned Nov . 26, 1941, and Mr. J. W. Noseworthy (C.C.F.) was 
elected F e b . 9, 1942. 


